Bill To: City of Bay St. Louis P.O. Box 2550 Bay St. Louis, MS 39521	PURCHASING REQUISITION City of Bay Saint Louis	
228.466.5450 – 228.466.5451 Fax: 228.466.5506	Req By: Debbie Delcuze /	Ship To:
Vender Info: Wilson Marsh Equipment	Charge to Acct: Public Works Apprvd By:	Received:

Date	Delivery Date	Ship Via	Project	#	Requisition #	Purchase Order #
February 11, 225						
	Description of Mat	erial		QTY	Price	Amount
Telesco	pic CAT 308 Amphibious	Excavator Daily Rate		21	1,200.00	25,200.00
	37 x 11'10" x 11'4" 3	9,000 lbs				
	Removable Goose	eneck				
(A Certificate of in	nsurance naming us loss	payee and additionally i	nsured			
and A Waive	r of liability must be provid	ed with our signed leas	e.)			
Т	he value of the machine i	s \$358,061.00				
Shippi	ing Rate to and from the 0	City of Bay St Louis		2	2,995.00	5,990.00
						5,990.00
						YUIU
			TOTAL			\$ 31,190.00

M.F.



Rental Quotation Subject to Availability

January 27, 2024

Dear Ronnie,

I would like to begin by thanking you for the opportunity to quote rental rates for our amphibious equipment.

Please review the following:

- Telescopic CAT 308 Amphibious Excavator daily rate:
- \$1,200.00 per day Bare Lease 2 week minimum rental

(A Certificate of insurance naming us loss payee and additionally insured and A Waiver of liability must be provided with our signed lease. The Value of the machine is \$358,061)

***Payment terms, due upon receipt of invoice at 30 days.

Machine dimensions for trucking are as follows: 11'10" wide retracted, 13'10" wide expanded (telescopic) by 11' 5" tall by 26'10" long. Machine weight is 36,000 lbs. For more information on the dimensions of the machine you can go to our website @ wilsonmarshequipment.com

Prices quoted are good for 30 days and are subject to equipment availability.

*Transportation, taxes and maintenance of equipment is the customer's responsibility.

Thank you,

Paul Wilson 504-340-6147

INSURANCE SPECIFICATIONS EQUIPMENT RENTAL

<u>City of Bay St. Louis</u>, agrees to indemnify and defend **Wilson Marsh Equipment** from and against all claims, losses or damages arising out of the rental, use and /or operation of equipment owned by **Wilson Marsh Equipment**.

City of Bay St. Louis, agrees to provide evidence of the following coverage's:

1) Workers Compensation

Statutory Benefits Employers Liability \$100,000 Each Person \$500,000 Policy Limit \$100,000 Each Accident

Policy to contain a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of **Wilson Marsh** Equipment.

2) General Liability

\$1,000,000 Each Occurrence \$2,000,000 General Aggregate

Coverage is to include explosion, underground and collapse, hazards and Wilson Marsh Equipment is to be listed as additional insured per form CG20 28 04 13 – Additional Insured Lessor of Leased Equipment, or its equivalent, and include a Waiver of Subrogation in favor of Wilson Marsh Equipment.

3) Umbrella Liability

\$1,000,000 Each Occurrence / Annual Limit.

Wilson Marsh Equipment is to be named as an additional insured and include a waiver of subrogation in favor of Wilson Marsh Equipment.

4) Property Insurance

Cover the full value of the equipment – All risk form. **Wilson Marsh** Equipment to be listed as insured. Rentee to be responsible for any deductibles.

NOTE: Certificates of Insurance to be provided prior to rental and should contain an acknowledgement of this rental agreement.

Signature of Lessee

Date



elescopic CAT 308

messages

amantha <info@wilsonmarshequipment.com> o: ddelcuze@baystlouis-ms.gov Wed, Feb 12, 2025 at 12:15 PN

Debbie,

Please find the attached insurance specifications agreement. I cant send the lease agreement until I know the location of the rental and the date the rental will take place.

We will need a certificate of insurance naming Wilson Marsh Equipment loss payee and additional insured with a waiver of subrogation. Please also be sure to confirm that the additional insured status applies to "lessor of lease equipment" per form CG 20 28.

The Machine Serial Number is GG807455

Thank You, Samantha L. Wilson Marsh Equipment P.O. Box 1657 Marrero, LA 70073 PH: (504)340-6147 Fax: (504)340-6150 www.wilsonmarshequipment.com

hold harmless form - City of Bay St. Louis.pdf 105K

Vebbie Delcuze <ddelcuze@baystlouis-ms.gov> o: Jamie Favre <jfavre@baystlouis-ms.gov>

[Quoted text hidden]

Thank you and Have a Great Day!

Debbie Delcuze

City of Bay St Louis - Purchasing Public Works & Utilities 598 Main Street Bay St Louis, MS 39520 Office: 228-466-5531 ddelcuze@baystlouis-ms.gov

hold harmless form - City of Bay St. Louis.pdf 105K

Vebbie Delcuze <ddelcuze@baystlouis-ms.gov> o: Samantha <info@wilsonmarshequipment.com> Wed, Feb 12, 2025 at 12:20 PN



RATE QUOTATION # 28809

Prepared For: Attention:	WILSON MARSH BUGGIES 'PAUL' Phone: (504)340-6147	Email: PWILSON855@AOL.COM		
Effective Date:	January 27, 2025			
QUOTE SUMMAR	Y			
	TWEGO, LA 70094 SAINT LOUIS, MS 39520			
Load Description:	CAT 308 MARSH BUGGY			
Load Dims: Type of Equipment: Tarps Required:	37x11'10"x11'4" 39,000 lbs Removable Gooseneck NO	Weight: Declared Value: Air Ride Required:	0 \$350,000.00 NO	
Shipping Rate:		herwise specified in Comments below surance (up to Declared Value), and Tarps (ies in the dims/weight occur	if required)	
DETAILS				
Pieces Piece	Type Description	Length	Width Height	Weight

COMMENTS

2

Please feel free to contact me should you have questions.

Sincerely, Thom Dumont (541)494-1252 thomd@sstiservice.com



USER

QUOTE

SHIP TO

Biloxi	(228) 392-2211
Hattiesburg	(601) 264-1111
Jackson	(601) 939-5151
Meridian	(601) 703-0116
Madison	(601) 859-5131
COM	

WWW.PUCKETTRENTS.COM

Puckett Rents Post Office Box 321033 Flowood, Mississippi 39232

ORDERED BY

CUSTOMER

CITY	OF	BAY	SТ	LOU	IS	20
PO B	ОХ	2550				
BAY	ST	LOUIS	, N	1S	39521-2550)

Job	Site:			
	CITY OF	F BAY ST	LOUIS	20
	PO BOX	2550		
	BAY ST	LOUIS,	MS 39521-	2550

C#: 228-463-2180 J#: 228-463-2180

the second se		and the second se										
DEBRA	AH	XUPD44JAN										
INVOICE NU	MBER	INVOICE DATE	CUSTON	MER NO.	CU	STOMER PUF	RCHASE ORDER NUMBER	STORE	DIV	SALESMAN	TERMS	PAGE
1095264	1	2/06/25	860	2532	QUC	ΟTE		008	R	28		1
PSO/WO N	NO.	DOC. DATE	PC	LC	MC	Section 1	JOBLO	OCATION		and the second second	INVOICE SE	Q. NO.
		1/06/25	8:	OO AM	1	QUOTE	5					
	A HARRING		12.2.0.000	di Magana	er hall a fit a	Southern Street		7 12	rys	entri e dinani		de de la
Qty	Equip	ment #					Day	Wee	ek	4 Week		
EQ#:	09910	LLANEOUS 00 n Pontoon T	racks	i.			3500.00	11250.0)0 33	750.00	3375(0.00
Qty 1	ENVFE	number	E			Unit EA	Price 675.000				67	5.00
	DELIV	ERY CHARGE									250	0.00
	PICKU	P CHARGE									250	0.00
							Equipment		cion	otal: Plan: otal:	39423 4723 44150	5.00

| Week Minimum Rental

TERMS

NET CASH ON RECEIPT OF INVOICE 11/2% PER MONTH SERVICE CHARGE ON BALANCE NOT PAID DURING THE MONTH FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE (ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE IS 18%). Our responibility ceases when shipment has been delivered in good order to transportion company. If shipment arrives in bad order, have receipt noted by carrier's agent. Claims for concealed shortages and/or damages will not be considered unless within 10 days after receipt of shipment

MISSISSIPPI LICENSE NO. 1949 (SENATE BILL 2028, LAW OF 1962)



visit our website at www.puckettmachinery.com

See Terms and Conditions on Back